INTIMATION OF TRANSACTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY ACQUIRED IN THE NAME OF SMT JANKI SHUKLA W/O SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA MOS(F)

1	Name & Designation	Shiv Pratap Shukla
2	Whether property is being acquired or	MOS for Finance Acquired
	disposed	
3	Date of acquisition of property	Property 1.07.02.2018
4	Mode of acquisition	Property 2.19.06.2018 Property 1.Purchased
T	wiode of acquisition	Property 2.Purchased
5	Full details about location viz. Municipal	Property 1.47/A-011,NOIDA GB Nagar
	No. Street / Village, Taluk, Distt. and State in which situated.	Property 2.47/A-433,NOIDA GB Nagar
6	Particulars of ownership	Smt Janki shukla w/o Sh.Shiv Pratap shukla
7	Purchase price of the property	Property 1.Rs. 1,21,33,004/=
		Property 2.Rs 1,30,93,800/=
8	In case of acquisition, source or sources	Total Rs 2,52,26,804/=
0	from which proposed to be financed	
	i) Personal Savings	Rs. 7,62,407/=
	ii) Other sources	From sale proceed of two immovable property at Gorakhpur
		Rs.2,44,64,397/=
9	Name and address of the party with whom transaction was done	Property 1.Gaurav Abrol & Rachita Gupta 47/A-011,NOIDA GB Nagar Property 2.Ajay Mittal 47/A-433,NOIDA GB Nagar
10	Remarks, if any	

DECLARATION

I, Shiv Pratap Shukla hereby intimate the proposed acquisition/disposal of property by me as detailed above. I declare that the particulars give above are true.

INTIMATION OF TRANSACTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY DISPOSED IN THE NAME OF SMT JANKI SHUKLA W/O SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA MOS(F)

1	Name & Designation	Shiv Pratap Shukla MOS for Finance
2	Whether property is being acquired or disposed	Disposed
3	Date of disposal of property	Property 1.On many dates from oct 17 to Feb18
		Property 2Jan.2018
4	Mode of disposal	Property 1.Sale Property 2.Sale
5	Full details about location viz. Municipal No. Street / Village, Taluk, Distt. and State in which situated.	Property 1. Vill Jungle Tinkonia no. 1, Sadar Gorakhpur-UP Property 2 Mahadeo Jharkhandi Tukra no 1 Sadar Gorakhpur-UP
6	Particulars of ownership	Smt Janki shukla w/o Sh.Shiv Pratap shukla
7	Sale price of the property	Property 1.Rs.2,14,64,397/= Property 2.Rs. 30,00,000/= Total Rs. 2,44,64,397/=
8	In case of acquisition, source or sources from which proposed to be financed i) Personal Savings	NA NA
	ii) Other sources	NA
9	Name and address of the party with whom transaction was done	
		Property 2.Udya Public School
10	Remarks, if any	

DECLARATION

I, Shiv Pratap Shukla hereby intimate the proposed acquisition/disposal of property by me as detailed above. I declare that the particulars give above are true.